BY-LAW No. 069/96

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE No. 23, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, TO APPROVE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE NO. 23 AND THE TOWN OF HIGH LEVEL RESPECTING THE HIGH LEVEL AIRPORT PROPERTY

WHEREAS, under the authority and pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Government Act, Statutes of Alberta, 1994, Chapter M-26.1, the two municipalities may pass bylaws authorizing an agreement for the bylaws of one municipality to have effect inside the boundaries of the other municipality; and;

WHEREAS, the council of Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23, in the Province of Alberta, has deemed it advisable to enter into such an agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF MACKENZIE No. 23, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA, DULY ASSEMBLED, HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23 approves the attached "Schedule A", namely the agreement between Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23 and the Town of High Level respecting the control, regulation, and restriction of parking of vehicles and aircraft on the property known as the High Level Airport.
- 2. Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23 authorizes their duly appointed signing authorities to sign such an agreement on behalf of the Municipal District of Mackenzie No. 23.
- 3. That this bylaw shall come into force and take effect upon receiving third and final reading.

First Reading given on the	day of _		, 1997
Reuben Derksen, Reeve	j	Dennis Litke, C.A.O.	
Second Reading given on the	day of _		, 1997
Reuben Derksen, Reeve	j	Dennis Litke, C.A.O.	
Third Reading and Assent given on the		day of	, 1997
Reuben Derksen, Reeve	-	Dennis Litke, C.A.O.	